

AQUATIC RESOURCES AUTHORITY OF PANAMA



TECHNICAL NOTICES N° 065-2023

- FOR:Longline and Purse Seine Fishing Fleet Operational in the Inter-American Tropical
Tuna Commission (IATTC)ON
BEHALF:Directorate of Technical Cooperation and International Fisheries Affairs
- **SUBJECT:** Update of Inter-American Tropical Tuna Commission (IATTC) bank information for the payment of the financial contribution to the annual budget.

DATE: September 18, 2023

The Aquatic Resources Authority of Panama (ARAP), informs to the Shipowners, Operators and Resident Agents, the new guidelines provided by the Inter-American Tropical Tuna Commission (IATTC) about the bank information required to pay the financial contribution fee corresponding to each vessel since 2023 period.

In this regard, we provide bank information for transfers to the IATTC Fisheries Commission:

ABA Code:	122235821
SWIFT Code:	USBKUS44IMT
Bank Address:	US Bank, N.A.
	Private Wealth Management / LM-CA-B12P
	7807 Girard Ave, Suite 200
	La Jolla, CA 92037
Account #:	158206501682
Account Title:	Inter-American Tropical Tuna Commission

Attachment:

• Bank transfer instructions

For more information about this Technical Notices, please contact:

Directorate of Technical Cooperation and International Fisheries Affairs Aquatic Resources Authority of Panama Phone: (+507) 511-6019 E-mail: hsfs@arap.gob.pa